Version:V1.7
APM32F003x4x6
Arm® Cortex®-M0+ based 32-bit MCU
Datasheet
1.    Product Characteristics
 Systems Architecture
- 32-bit Arm® Cortex®-M0+ core
- The maximum working

APM32F003F6M6 SOP20 20 35 11200 516 12.7 5
APM32F003F4M6 SOP20 20 35 11200 516 12.7 5
8.    Ordering Information
APM32 F 003 F 6 P 6 XXX
Product series
APM32=ARM-based 32-bit MCU
Product type
F=Foundation
Product subseries
003=Entry-level
Number of pins
F = 20 pins
Flash memory capacity
4 = 16 Kbytes
6 = 32 Kbytes
Package
U = QFN
M=SOP
P=TSSOP
Temperature range
6 = -40 ~85
7 = -40 ~105
Option
XXX=Programmed device code
R=Reel package
Blank=Tray package
T=Tube package
 Order information list
Order code Flash(KB) SRAM(KB) Packaging SPQ Temperature range
APM32F003F4P6-T 16 2 TSSOP20 14720
Industrial grade
-40℃~85℃
Order code Flash(KB) SRAM(KB) Packaging SPQ Temperature range
APM32F003F6P6-T 32 4 TSSOP20 14720
Industrial grade
-40℃~85℃
APM32F003F4P6-R 16 2 TSSOP 20 4000
Industrial grade
-40℃~85℃
APM32F003F4U6 16 2 QFN20 6240
Industrial grade
-40℃~85℃
APM32F003F6P6-R 32 4 TSSOP20 4000
Industrial grade
-40℃~85℃
APM32F003F6P7-R 32 4 TSSOP20 4000
Industrial grade
-40℃~105℃
APM32F003F6U6 32 4 QFN20 6240
Industrial grade
-40℃~85℃
APM32F003F4M6-T 16 2 SOP20 11200
Industrial grade
-40℃~85℃
APM32F003F6M6-T 32 4 SOP20 11200
Industrial grade
-40℃~85℃
9.    Naming of Common Functional Modules
 Naming of common functional modules
Naming of common functional modules
Description in Chinese Abbreviations
Reset and clock management unit RCM
External interrupt EINT
Universal IO GPIO
Wake up controller WUPT
Buzzer BUZZER
Timer TMR
Power management unit PMU
Digital analogue converter ADC
I2C interface I2C
serial peripheral interface SPI
Universal asynchronous synchronous transceiver USART